The conversion shares that may fall to be issued upon exercise of the conversion right attaching to the 2029 Convertible Bonds will be issued
under the general mandate granted to the Directors pursuant to an ordinary resolution of the Company passed at the AGM held on 8 May
2024. The conversion shares to be issued upon exercise of the conversion right attaching to the 2029 Convertible Bonds will be fully paid
and rank pari passu in all respects with the Shares then in issue on the date on which the name of the exercising bondholder is registered as
holder of the relevant conversion shares in the register of members of the Company.

70 Annual Report 2024ANTA Sports Products Limited

Report of the Directors

Assuming the 2029 Convertible Bonds were fully converted on 31 December 2024, the shareholdings of the Company immediately before
and after the full conversion of the convertible bonds are set out below for illustration purposes:

Shareholding immediately
before the full conversion of

the convertible bonds

Upon full conversion of the 2029
Convertible Bonds at the conversion

price of HKD104.02 each

Name of Shareholders
Number of

Shares

Approximate %
of issued shares
of the Company

Number of
Shares

Approximate %
of issued shares
of the Company

Anta International (1) 1,201,125,000 42.54% 1,201,125,000 40.84%
Anda Holdings (1) 160,875,000 5.70% 160,875,000 5.47%
Anda Investments (1) 115,500,000 4.09% 115,500,000 3.93%
Shine Well 9,446,000 0.33% 9,446,000 0.32%
Talent Trend 1,000,000 0.04% 1,000,000 0.03%
Hemin Holdings (2) 84,500,000 2.99% 84,500,000 2.87%
Bondholders – – 117,584,599 4.00%
Other Shareholders 1,250,777,500 44.31% 1,250,777,500 42.54%

Total 2,823,223,500 100.00% 2,940,808,099 100.00%

Notes:

(1)	 Each of Anda Holdings and Anda Investments is wholly-owned by Anta International.

(2)	 Hemin Holdings is a company jointly owned by Mr. Ding Shizhong, Mr. Ding Shijia and their family members, which is set up for public charity and donation.

Based on the cash and cash equivalents and the fixed deposits held at banks with maturity over three months as at 31 December 2024, the
Company has the ability to meet its redemption obligation under the convertible bonds.

Please refer to note 22(c) to the financial statements for further details of the convertible bonds.

Bondholders to Convert or Redeem